
                                        Old Abe Invitational
                       South Middle School - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                              Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                           Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ============================== ======= =====
      1    1  1/8  3345  Will Pongonis              10  Eau Claire Memorial            15:25.3  4:58 
      2    2  1/8  3465  Ryan Keller                10  Hudson                         15:46.4  5:05 
      3    3  2/8  3468  Theodore Pennycook         11  Hudson                         15:46.4  5:05 
      4    4  3/8  3477  Zachery Waterman           12  Hudson                         15:51.6  5:07 
      5       1/4  3659  Carter Kucko               11  Rice Lake                      15:51.9  5:07 
      6    5  1/8  3189  Evan Fuchs                 12  D. C. Everest                  16:12.2  5:13 
      7    6  1/8  3675  Quinlan Andrews            12  River Falls                    16:17.0  5:15 
      8    7  2/8  3685  Jonah Majerus              12  River Falls                    16:19.3  5:16 
      9    8  1/7  3632  Dawson Eckerman            11  Osceola                        16:24.9  5:17 
     10    9  4/8  3469  Jager Ruedebusch           12  Hudson                         16:28.4  5:19 
     11   10  1/7  3511  Owen Clark                 11  McDonell Central               16:29.6  5:19 
     12   11  3/8  3683  Owen Koepke                10  River Falls                    16:30.1  5:19 
     13   12  1/8  3269  Joe Gustafson              11  Duluth East                    16:31.2  5:20 
     14   13  2/8  3323  Luke Beeksma               12  Eau Claire Memorial            16:35.4  5:21 
     15   14  1/8  3562  Evan Olson                 10  Menomonie                      16:36.2  5:21 
     16   15  2/7  3639  Kaden Tinney               12  Osceola                        16:38.1  5:22 
     17   16  2/8  3257  Nathaniel Bateman          10  Duluth East                    16:39.5  5:22 
     18   17  1/8  3426  Clayton Hoffman            11  Glenwood City                  16:40.2  5:22 
     19   18  3/8  3267  Mark Goettel               11  Duluth East                    16:42.8  5:23 
     20   19  2/8  3214  Will VanSlyke               9  D. C. Everest                  16:44.5  5:24 
     21   20  1/7  3168  Mason Fredrickson          12  Chippewa Falls                 16:45.7  5:24 
     22   21  2/8  3555  Peter Cimino               12  Menomonie                      16:46.8  5:25 
     23   22  1/7  7576  Bode Nesler                    La Crosse Central              16:47.8  5:25 
     24   23  3/8  3355  Noah Sylvester             11  Eau Claire Memorial            16:52.8  5:26 
     25   24  1/8  3608  JACKSON HUGHES             11  New Richmond                   16:54.3  5:27 
     26   25  3/8  3201  Kayden Merritt             10  D. C. Everest                  16:58.1  5:28 
     27   26  2/7  3169  Cole Gilles                10  Chippewa Falls                 16:58.7  5:28 
     28   27  4/8  3273  William Johnson            11  Duluth East                    17:00.7  5:29 
     29   28  5/8  3460  Logan Coleman              12  Hudson                         17:01.2  5:29 
     30   29  3/8  3564  Owen Pelzel                10  Menomonie                      17:02.8  5:30 
     31       2/4  3662  Austin Prince              11  Rice Lake                      17:03.3  5:30 
     32   30  1/7  3130  Drew Kretz                 10  Altoona                        17:05.2  5:30 
     33   31  5/8  3259  Owen Blascyk               11  Duluth East                    17:09.2  5:32 
     34   32  4/8  3566  Luke Ray                   11  Menomonie                      17:10.9  5:32 
     35   33  4/8  3202  Kolby Pesanka              12  D. C. Everest                  17:11.7  5:33 
     36   34  5/8  3552  Grant Burns                12  Menomonie                      17:13.1  5:33 
     37   35  1/6  3418  Dominic Santine            11  Eau Claire Regis               17:16.5  5:34 
     38   36  2/7  3129  Jude Kane                  12  Altoona                        17:17.4  5:34 
     39   37  2/7  7285  Lyndon Torkelson               La Crosse Central              17:17.5  5:34 
     40   38  1/8  3378  Gabe Dunn                  11  Eau Claire North               17:20.5  5:35 
     41   39  2/7  3515  Jack Hanson                11  McDonell Central               17:22.0  5:36 
     42   40  3/7  3635  Bryce McDonald              9  Osceola                        17:23.0  5:36 
     43   41  6/8  3476  Ethan Swanson              11  Hudson                         17:23.6  5:36 
     44   42  6/8  3551  Ben Bowman                 12  Menomonie                      17:23.8  5:36 
     45   43  2/6  3415  Benjamin Hoeft             10  Eau Claire Regis               17:24.3  5:37 
     46   44  7/8  3461  Ben Davis                  11  Hudson                         17:25.8  5:37 
     47   45  3/7  3524  Ben Siegenthaler           12  McDonell Central               17:29.8  5:38 
     48   46  6/8  3263  Isaac Clark                11  Duluth East                    17:34.8  5:40 
     49   47  4/7  3640  Archer Utke                11  Osceola                        17:34.9  5:40 
     50   48  7/8  3572  Noah Winder                10  Menomonie                      17:35.1  5:40 
     51   49  4/8  3332  Levi Frank                 12  Eau Claire Memorial            17:35.2  5:40 
     52   50  7/8  3261  Breck Burns                11  Duluth East                    17:36.7  5:41 
     53   51  4/8  3678  Henry Cronk                11  River Falls                    17:37.6  5:41 
     54   52  3/7  3173  Austin Kruger              12  Chippewa Falls                 17:38.0  5:41 
     55   53  5/8  3351  Jackson Seibel             10  Eau Claire Memorial            17:39.2  5:41 
     56   54  6/8  3333  Miguel Fromm               11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:39.7  5:42 
     57   55  2/8  3607  Tae Herron                 11  New Richmond                   17:40.4  5:42 
     58       8/8  3289  BeN Thorson                11  Duluth East                    17:40.8  5:42 
     59   56  5/8  3677  Ty Bauschelt               12  River Falls                    17:42.2  5:42 
     60   57  5/7  3638  Everett Sauve              10  Osceola                        17:42.6  5:43 
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     61   58  7/8  3341  Henry Miller               11  Eau Claire Memorial            17:43.1  5:43 
     62       8/8  3328  Harrison Dallman           12  Eau Claire Memorial            17:43.2  5:43 
     63       8/8  3463  Sy Ebben                   11  Hudson                         17:45.4  5:43 
     64   59  1/8  3496  Logan Thompson             12  Immanuel Lutheran              17:49.2  5:45 
     65   60  3/7  3132  Ethan Michels              11  Altoona                        17:54.4  5:46 
     66   61  3/8  3609  Luke Kamish                12  New Richmond                   17:55.2  5:47 
     67   62  6/7  3637  Landon Peterson             9  Osceola                        17:56.2  5:47 
     68   63  6/8  3691  Clark Werwie                9  River Falls                    17:57.4  5:47 
     69   64  4/7  3134  Solomon Simao              12  Altoona                        18:00.2  5:48 
     70   65  4/8  3614  Ethan Perez Mora            9  New Richmond                   18:06.0  5:50 
     71   66  4/7  3167  Henry Fish                 10  Chippewa Falls                 18:06.9  5:50 
     72   67  7/8  3689  James Treichel              9  River Falls                    18:07.4  5:50 
     73   68  4/7  3521  Cooper Mittermeyer         12  McDonell Central               18:11.8  5:52 
     74   69  2/8  3425  Garrett Gross              11  Glenwood City                  18:12.7  5:52 
     75       8/8  3682  Cruz Johnson               10  River Falls                    18:14.3  5:53 
     76       8/8  3553  Caleb Cameron              12  Menomonie                      18:16.7  5:53 
     77   70  3/7  7577  Jacob Fresia                   La Crosse Central              18:20.3  5:55 
     78   71  5/8  3194  Marcus Heineck             12  D. C. Everest                  18:20.4  5:55 
     79   72  5/8  3606  Eden Henning               12  New Richmond                   18:21.3  5:55 
     80   73  6/8  3196  Alexander Jelen            10  D. C. Everest                  18:22.1  5:55 
     81   74  3/8  3431  Elliott Springborn         12  Glenwood City                  18:23.0  5:56 
     82   75  6/8  3619  Nathan Westmoreland        10  New Richmond                   18:23.7  5:56 
     83   76  2/8  3374  Benjamin Daniels           12  Eau Claire North               18:24.6  5:56 
     84   77  7/8  3611  Carter Larson              10  New Richmond                   18:24.8  5:56 
     85   78  7/8  3209  Ty Stachovak               12  D. C. Everest                  18:25.0  5:56 
     86   79  5/7  3516  Nathan Hazel               10  McDonell Central               18:25.3  5:56 
     87   80  2/8  3494  Simeon Schaller             9  Immanuel Lutheran              18:28.5  5:57 
     88       8/8  3188  Ilan Fraaza                11  D. C. Everest                  18:31.8  5:58 
     89   81  1/8  3580  Carson Hass                11  Mondovi                        18:34.3  5:59 
     90   82  6/7  3525  Jordan Sikora              12  McDonell Central               18:41.2  6:01 
     91   83  3/8  3384  Emanuel Ibarra              9  Eau Claire North               18:48.1  6:04 
     92   84  4/7  7049  Wes Olson                      La Crosse Central              18:53.0  6:05 
     93   85  2/8  3581  Arthur Mathis              10  Mondovi                        18:56.0  6:06 
     94       8/8  3603  Benjamin Dittman           12  New Richmond                   18:56.1  6:06 
     95   86  5/7  7282  Cole Falkenberry               La Crosse Central              18:57.1  6:06 
     96   87  4/8  3379  Ryan Firari                10  Eau Claire North               18:58.6  6:07 
     97   88  4/8  3429  Eli Oberle                 10  Glenwood City                  19:06.4  6:09 
     98   89  3/6  3416  Mark Patchin                9  Eau Claire Regis               19:07.3  6:10 
     99   90  5/8  3386  Aiden Knudtson             11  Eau Claire North               19:09.3  6:10 
    100   91  5/8  3424  Ilan Anderson              12  Glenwood City                  19:10.7  6:11 
    101   92  5/7  3185  Micah Uttecht              11  Chippewa Falls                 19:11.8  6:11 
    102   93  3/8  3485  Caleb Eichstadt            12  Immanuel Lutheran              19:12.8  6:12 
    103   94  7/7  3634  Chase Klein                11  Osceola                        19:16.2  6:13 
    104   95  6/8  3428  Zeb Holden                 12  Glenwood City                  19:16.3  6:13 
    105   96  6/7  7284  Isaiah Yard                    La Crosse Central              19:25.3  6:16 
    106   97  3/8  3583  Quin Sandberg              10  Mondovi                        19:26.6  6:16 
    107   98  4/6  3414  Andrew Hoeft               10  Eau Claire Regis               19:27.7  6:16 
    108   99  4/8  3497  Derek Wales                 9  Immanuel Lutheran              19:29.0  6:17 
    109  100  7/7  3518  John Herron                11  McDonell Central               19:34.6  6:19 
    110  101  6/7  3176  Evan Mast                  10  Chippewa Falls                 19:46.4  6:22 
    111  102  1/6  3146  Preston Schafer            12  Augusta                        19:50.1  6:24 
    112  103  6/8  3397  Spencer Ward               12  Eau Claire North               19:52.3  6:24 
    113  104  7/8  3396  Jayden Schultz             10  Eau Claire North               19:52.4  6:24 
    114  105  5/7  3128  Logan Henrichs             10  Altoona                        19:55.1  6:25 
    115  106  5/6  3410  Austin Bollman              9  Eau Claire Regis               19:55.9  6:25 
    116  107  7/7  3177  Mathias Miller             12  Chippewa Falls                 20:04.1  6:28 
    117       8/8  3391  Charlie Nugent             11  Eau Claire North               20:04.9  6:28 
    118  108  6/6  3417  Keelan Reid                 9  Eau Claire Regis               20:07.1  6:29 
    119       3/4  3655  Porter Corbin              10  Rice Lake                      20:07.1  6:29 
    120  109  6/7  3135  Brock Stilp                10  Altoona                        20:11.2  6:30 
    10/12/2024  3:40PM
                                                                              Page 2
                                        Weather: Sunny, 60° F



                                        Old Abe Invitational
                       South Middle School - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                              Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                           Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ============================== ======= =====
    121  110  2/6  3145  Zale Pettis                 9  Augusta                        20:35.3  6:38 
    122       4/4  3658  Nathan Jondreau             9  Rice Lake                      20:36.4  6:38 
    123  111  5/8  3486  Tyler Gallaher             12  Immanuel Lutheran              20:45.5  6:41 
    124  112  4/8  3577  Jaxon Cooke                12  Mondovi                        20:45.8  6:41 
    125  113  6/8  3481  Seth Bernthal               9  Immanuel Lutheran              20:50.6  6:43 
    126  114  7/7  7283  Ryan Wilder                    La Crosse Central              20:55.1  6:44 
    127  115  7/8  3492  Josh Pfeiffer              10  Immanuel Lutheran              21:06.0  6:48 
    128       1/3  3643  Nolan Olson                12  Osseo-Fairchild                21:12.2  6:50 
    129  116  3/6  3142  Dasan Downey               11  Augusta                        21:15.2  6:51 
    130  117  7/8  3430  Micah Simmons              11  Glenwood City                  21:16.6  6:51 
    131  118  7/7  3133  Carter Schleusner          10  Altoona                        21:32.0  6:56 
    132  119  5/8  3584  Riley Schwennsen            9  Mondovi                        22:13.3  7:10 
    133       8/8  3427  Evan Hojem                 12  Glenwood City                  22:42.1  7:19 
    134  120  6/8  3585  Ryan Shafter                9  Mondovi                        22:59.2  7:24 
    135       8/8  3493  Sam Pfeiffer               11  Immanuel Lutheran              24:45.9  7:59 
    136       2/3  3644  Orion Prudlick             11  Osseo-Fairchild                24:57.5  8:02 
    137  121  7/8  3578  Rafe Frost                 10  Mondovi                        24:59.8  8:03 
    138  122  4/6  3141  Riley Charlo               10  Augusta                        25:12.2  8:07 
    139  123  5/6  3144  Garrett Larson             11  Augusta                        26:09.0  8:26 
    140       3/3  3642  Casey Bauer                10  Osseo-Fairchild                29:06.5  9:23 
    141  124  6/6  3147  Thomas Truog                9  Augusta                        34:16.9 11:03 
    142       8/8  3579  Kaleb Gormley               9  Mondovi                        34:36.3 11:09 
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       1.    46  Hudson                                     (16:10.8  80:54.0 1:14.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ryan Keller               10 15:46.4
       2      3  Theodore Pennycook        11 15:46.4
       3      4  Zachery Waterman          12 15:51.6
       4      9  Jager Ruedebusch          12 16:28.4
       5     28  Logan Coleman             12 17:01.2
       6   ( 41) Ethan Swanson             11 17:23.6
       7   ( 44) Ben Davis                 11 17:25.8

       2.   104  Duluth East                                (16:48.7  84:03.4 0:38.0)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Joe Gustafson             11 16:31.2
       2     16  Nathaniel Bateman         10 16:39.5
       3     18  Mark Goettel              11 16:42.8
       4     27  William Johnson           11 17:00.7
       5     31  Owen Blascyk              11 17:09.2
       6   ( 46) Isaac Clark               11 17:34.8
       7   ( 50) Breck Burns               11 17:36.7

       3.   130  Menomonie                                  (16:58.0  84:49.8 0:36.9)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Evan Olson                10 16:36.2
       2     21  Peter Cimino              12 16:46.8
       3     29  Owen Pelzel               10 17:02.8
       4     32  Luke Ray                  11 17:10.9
       5     34  Grant Burns               12 17:13.1
       6   ( 42) Ben Bowman                12 17:23.8
       7   ( 48) Noah Winder               10 17:35.1

       4.   131  River Falls                                (16:53.3  84:26.2 1:25.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Quinlan Andrews           12 16:17.0
       2      7  Jonah Majerus             12 16:19.3
       3     11  Owen Koepke               10 16:30.1
       4     51  Henry Cronk               11 17:37.6
       5     56  Ty Bauschelt              12 17:42.2
       6   ( 63) Clark Werwie               9 17:57.4
       7   ( 67) James Treichel             9 18:07.4

       5.   139  Eau Claire Memorial                        (16:49.6  84:07.9 2:13.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Will Pongonis             10 15:25.3
       2     13  Luke Beeksma              12 16:35.4
       3     23  Noah Sylvester            11 16:52.8
       4     49  Levi Frank                12 17:35.2
       5     53  Jackson Seibel            10 17:39.2
       6   ( 54) Miguel Fromm              11 17:39.7
       7   ( 58) Henry Miller              11 17:43.1

       6.   153  D. C. Everest                              (17:05.4  85:26.9 2:08.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Evan Fuchs                12 16:12.2
       2     19  Will VanSlyke              9 16:44.5
       3     25  Kayden Merritt            10 16:58.1
       4     33  Kolby Pesanka             12 17:11.7
       5     71  Marcus Heineck            12 18:20.4
       6   ( 73) Alexander Jelen           10 18:22.1
       7   ( 78) Ty Stachovak              12 18:25.0
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       7.   167  Osceola                                    (17:08.7  85:43.5 1:17.7)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Dawson Eckerman           11 16:24.9
       2     15  Kaden Tinney              12 16:38.1
       3     40  Bryce McDonald             9 17:23.0
       4     47  Archer Utke               11 17:34.9
       5     57  Everett Sauve             10 17:42.6
       6   ( 62) Landon Peterson            9 17:56.2
       7   ( 94) Chase Klein               11 19:16.2

       8.   241  McDonell Central                           (17:35.7  87:58.5 1:55.7)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Owen Clark                11 16:29.6
       2     39  Jack Hanson               11 17:22.0
       3     45  Ben Siegenthaler          12 17:29.8
       4     68  Cooper Mittermeyer        12 18:11.8
       5     79  Nathan Hazel              10 18:25.3
       6   ( 82) Jordan Sikora             12 18:41.2
       7   (100) John Herron               11 19:34.6

       9.   256  Chippewa Falls                             (17:44.3  88:41.1 2:26.1)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Mason Fredrickson         12 16:45.7
       2     26  Cole Gilles               10 16:58.7
       3     52  Austin Kruger             12 17:38.0
       4     66  Henry Fish                10 18:06.9
       5     92  Micah Uttecht             11 19:11.8
       6   (101) Evan Mast                 10 19:46.4
       7   (107) Mathias Miller            12 20:04.1

      10.   277  New Richmond                               (17:47.5  88:57.2 1:27.0)
     ====================================================
       1     24  JACKSON HUGHES            11 16:54.3
       2     55  Tae Herron                11 17:40.4
       3     61  Luke Kamish               12 17:55.2
       4     65  Ethan Perez Mora           9 18:06.0
       5     72  Eden Henning              12 18:21.3
       6   ( 75) Nathan Westmoreland       10 18:23.7
       7   ( 77) Carter Larson             10 18:24.8

      11.   295  Altoona                                    (18:02.5  90:12.3 2:49.9)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Drew Kretz                10 17:05.2
       2     36  Jude Kane                 12 17:17.4
       3     60  Ethan Michels             11 17:54.4
       4     64  Solomon Simao             12 18:00.2
       5    105  Logan Henrichs            10 19:55.1
       6   (109) Brock Stilp               10 20:11.2
       7   (118) Carter Schleusner         10 21:32.0

      12.   299  La Crosse Central                          (18:03.2  90:15.7 2:09.3)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Bode Nesler                  16:47.8
       2     37  Lyndon Torkelson             17:17.5
       3     70  Jacob Fresia                 18:20.3
       4     84  Wes Olson                    18:53.0
       5     86  Cole Falkenberry             18:57.1
       6   ( 96) Isaiah Yard                  19:25.3
       7   (114) Ryan Wilder                  20:55.1
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      13.   339  Glenwood City                              (18:18.6  91:33.0 2:30.5)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Clayton Hoffman           11 16:40.2
       2     69  Garrett Gross             11 18:12.7
       3     74  Elliott Springborn        12 18:23.0
       4     88  Eli Oberle                10 19:06.4
       5     91  Ilan Anderson             12 19:10.7
       6   ( 95) Zeb Holden                12 19:16.3
       7   (117) Micah Simmons             11 21:16.6

      14.   371  Eau Claire Regis                           (18:38.4  93:11.7 2:39.4)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Dominic Santine           11 17:16.5
       2     43  Benjamin Hoeft            10 17:24.3
       3     89  Mark Patchin               9 19:07.3
       4     98  Andrew Hoeft              10 19:27.7
       5    106  Austin Bollman             9 19:55.9
       6   (108) Keelan Reid                9 20:07.1

      15.   374  Eau Claire North                           (18:32.3  92:41.1 1:48.8)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Gabe Dunn                 11 17:20.5
       2     76  Benjamin Daniels          12 18:24.6
       3     83  Emanuel Ibarra             9 18:48.1
       4     87  Ryan Firari               10 18:58.6
       5     90  Aiden Knudtson            11 19:09.3
       6   (103) Spencer Ward              12 19:52.3
       7   (104) Jayden Schultz            10 19:52.4

      16.   442  Immanuel Lutheran                          (19:09.0  95:45.0 2:56.3)
     ====================================================
       1     59  Logan Thompson            12 17:49.2
       2     80  Simeon Schaller            9 18:28.5
       3     93  Caleb Eichstadt           12 19:12.8
       4     99  Derek Wales                9 19:29.0
       5    111  Tyler Gallaher            12 20:45.5
       6   (113) Seth Bernthal              9 20:50.6
       7   (115) Josh Pfeiffer             10 21:06.0

      17.   494  Mondovi                                    (19:59.2  99:56.0 3:39.0)
     ====================================================
       1     81  Carson Hass               11 18:34.3
       2     85  Arthur Mathis             10 18:56.0
       3     97  Quin Sandberg             10 19:26.6
       4    112  Jaxon Cooke               12 20:45.8
       5    119  Riley Schwennsen           9 22:13.3
       6   (120) Ryan Shafter               9 22:59.2
       7   (121) Rafe Frost                10 24:59.8

      18.   573  Augusta                                    (22:36.4  113:01.8 6:18.9)
     ====================================================
       1    102  Preston Schafer           12 19:50.1
       2    110  Zale Pettis                9 20:35.3
       3    116  Dasan Downey              11 21:15.2
       4    122  Riley Charlo              10 25:12.2
       5    123  Garrett Larson            11 26:09.0
       6   (124) Thomas Truog               9 34:16.9



                                        Old Abe Invitational
                       South Middle School - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                              Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                           Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ============================== ======= =====
      1    1  1/33 3358  Jack Whatley               10  Eau Claire Memorial            17:38.5  5:41 
      2    2  2/33 3347  Will Rankin                10  Eau Claire Memorial            17:45.3  5:43 
      3    3  1/25 3262  August Capps               11  Duluth East                    17:46.9  5:44 
      4    4  3/33 3353  Bryar Stordahl              9  Eau Claire Memorial            17:50.4  5:45 
      5    5  1/16 3455  Nate Anderson              11  Hudson                         17:52.2  5:46 
      6    6  2/25 3268  Gaven Greshowak            11  Duluth East                    18:05.3  5:50 
      7    7  4/33 3327  Shane Condit                9  Eau Claire Memorial            18:07.8  5:51 
      8    8  2/16 3475  Connor Stolhberg           10  Hudson                         18:20.8  5:55 
      9    9  3/16 3474  Joshua Spors               11  Hudson                         18:22.4  5:55 
     10   10  5/33 3334  Matthew Jasicki            10  Eau Claire Memorial            18:26.7  5:57 
     11   11  4/16 3473  Mack Slanger               10  Hudson                         18:27.4  5:57 
     12   12  3/25 3281  Keegan Persons             11  Duluth East                    18:28.7  5:57 
     13   13  6/33 3326  Carson Bramwell            10  Eau Claire Memorial            18:29.1  5:57 
     14   14  7/33 3325  Conner Blade               12  Eau Claire Memorial            18:32.8  5:59 
     15   15  1/15 3556  Logan Gates                10  Menomonie                      18:33.2  5:59 
     16   16  5/16 3472  Kian Siwicki               12  Hudson                         18:36.1  6:00 
     17   17  2/15 3567  Ben Seguin                 11  Menomonie                      18:42.8  6:02 
     18   18  1/23 3216  Ryan Weller                10  D. C. Everest                  18:44.7  6:02 
     19   19  6/16 3467  Luke Lorenz                11  Hudson                         18:44.8  6:03 
     20   20  4/25 3291  Sam Zagrabelny              9  Duluth East                    18:44.9  6:03 
     21   21  5/25 3266  Max Fisher                 11  Duluth East                    18:45.9  6:03 
     22   22  1/9  3618  Walker Waidelich           10  New Richmond                   18:46.8  6:03 
     23   23  3/15 3554  Cole Christenson           11  Menomonie                      18:47.5  6:03 
     24   24  7/16 3470  Samuel Schmidtknecht       12  Hudson                         18:49.8  6:04 
     25   25  2/23 3197  Troy Joanis                11  D. C. Everest                  18:52.4  6:05 
     26   26  2/9  3601  Hayden Balduc              12  New Richmond                   18:52.5  6:05 
     27   27  4/15 3560  OLIVER KERZE                9  Menomonie                      18:53.9  6:05 
     28   28  5/15 3557  Kaiden Gransee-Tatge       11  Menomonie                      18:55.2  6:06 
     29       8/33 3340  Carson McCutcheon          12  Eau Claire Memorial            18:56.2  6:06 
     30   29  1/14 3376  Besu Davidson               9  Eau Claire North               18:56.8  6:06 
     31       9/33 3321  Trevor Bauer                8  Eau Claire Memorial            18:57.1  6:06 
     32   30  1/11 3679  Dylan Henjum               10  River Falls                    18:59.0  6:07 
     33   31  3/23 3213  Ethan Van Vuren            10  D. C. Everest                  19:00.3  6:08 
     34      10/33 3343  Sam Niendorf               11  Eau Claire Memorial            19:09.5  6:10 
     35       8/16 3456  Tyler Axel                  9  Hudson                         19:12.0  6:11 
     36       9/16 3454  Zach Adler-Nussbaum        12  Hudson                         19:12.9  6:12 
     37   32  4/23 3211  Cayden Thompson            10  D. C. Everest                  19:13.4  6:12 
     38   33  3/9  3613  Eric Page                   9  New Richmond                   19:15.0  6:12 
     39   34  6/15 3565  Chase Pember                9  Menomonie                      19:20.5  6:14 
     40   35  1/6  1845  Sean Erickson                  La Crosse Central              19:23.0  6:15 
     41   36  5/23 3208  Christian Simonsen         12  D. C. Everest                  19:26.8  6:16 
     42   37  6/23 3195  Julien Herrington          11  D. C. Everest                  19:28.0  6:16 
     43      10/16 3471  Noah Signalness             9  Hudson                         19:28.9  6:17 
     44      11/16 3457  Elias Barlow                9  Hudson                         19:32.5  6:18 
     45   38  7/23 3212  Deakin Trotzer             12  D. C. Everest                  19:36.9  6:19 
     46      11/33 3319  Liam Anderson               9  Eau Claire Memorial            19:37.9  6:20 
     47   39  7/15 3571  Derek Weber                12  Menomonie                      19:41.3  6:21 
     48      12/33 3360  Micah Zwiefelhofer         12  Eau Claire Memorial            19:43.0  6:21 
     49       8/15 3570  Balian Viana               11  Menomonie                      19:44.2  6:22 
     50      13/33 3330  Isaac Durkee               11  Eau Claire Memorial            19:45.0  6:22 
     51   40  1/7  3526  Ryan Wagner                11  McDonell Central               19:49.0  6:23 
     52   41  2/11 3684  Rieder Loomis              10  River Falls                    19:51.9  6:24 
     53   42  1/17 3178  Gabriel Nitz                9  Chippewa Falls                 19:52.0  6:24 
     54   43  4/9  3604  Alex Fischer               11  New Richmond                   19:52.8  6:24 
     55       8/23 3193  Brayden Harris             11  D. C. Everest                  19:57.6  6:26 
     56   44  3/11 3690  Alex Ward                  10  River Falls                    19:58.5  6:26 
     57   45  2/6  1805  Therron Hamilton               La Crosse Central              19:59.2  6:26 
     58      14/33 3335  Zachary Kimball            10  Eau Claire Memorial            20:03.1  6:28 
     59   46  2/17 3161  Eric Andreo                12  Chippewa Falls                 20:03.6  6:28 
     60   47  6/25 3264  Orien Eamonn               12  Duluth East                    20:06.5  6:29 
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     61       1/2  3633  James Grass                11  Osceola                        20:09.4  6:30 
     62      15/33 3352  Keegan Smith               12  Eau Claire Memorial            20:09.9  6:30 
     63       9/15 3561  ETHAN NYIRONGO              9  Menomonie                      20:10.4  6:30 
     64   48  7/25 3290  Camden Thygeson            10  Duluth East                    20:10.4  6:30 
     65   49  3/17 3174  Micah Kuhl                 10  Chippewa Falls                 20:13.6  6:31 
     66       8/25 3288  Kai Stevenson               8  Duluth East                    20:14.6  6:31 
     67       9/23 3190  Blake Gremminger           12  D. C. Everest                  20:15.1  6:32 
     68   50  4/11 3680  Andrew Hoffman              9  River Falls                    20:15.4  6:32 
     69      16/33 3338  Oliver Malone              10  Eau Claire Memorial            20:16.0  6:32 
     70      10/23 3206  Gabriel Rodriguez-Rivera   11  D. C. Everest                  20:16.6  6:32 
     71      10/15 3550  Kieran Bignell             12  Menomonie                      20:19.1  6:33 
     72   51  3/6  1815  Cole Hasburgh                  La Crosse Central              20:20.1  6:33 
     73      17/33 3322  Jed Becker                  9  Eau Claire Memorial            20:21.1  6:34 
     74   52  2/14 3383  Jack Hundt                 10  Eau Claire North               20:22.2  6:34 
     75       9/25 3258  Samuel Bird                11  Duluth East                    20:23.2  6:34 
     76   53  5/11 3681  Joseph Hoffman             11  River Falls                    20:24.0  6:34 
     77      11/23 3207  Isaac Sillars              10  D. C. Everest                  20:26.4  6:35 
     78      11/15 3563  Asher Pelzel                9  Menomonie                      20:27.2  6:35 
     79      10/25 3283  Zachary Radosevich         10  Duluth East                    20:27.6  6:36 
     80   54  5/9  3612  Benny Mehls                10  New Richmond                   20:29.8  6:36 
     81   55  4/17 3180  Wyatt Schafer              12  Chippewa Falls                 20:32.1  6:37 
     82      12/23 3187  Jordan Dixon               10  D. C. Everest                  20:33.8  6:38 
     83      18/33 3350  Monson Schiefer            10  Eau Claire Memorial            20:34.7  6:38 
     84   56  5/17 3183  Jacob Torkelson            10  Chippewa Falls                 20:35.5  6:38 
     85   57  3/14 3394  Jordan Ranilla             10  Eau Claire North               20:37.2  6:39 
     86   58  6/9  3602  Manuel Cisneros            11  New Richmond                   20:44.1  6:41 
     87   59  6/17 3171  Brody Kline                12  Chippewa Falls                 20:46.3  6:42 
     88   60  4/14 3387  Elijah Knutson             12  Eau Claire North               20:47.2  6:42 
     89      19/33 3337  Maxwell Louis-Kohn         12  Eau Claire Memorial            20:47.5  6:42 
     90      20/33 3342  Jackson Moritz             10  Eau Claire Memorial            20:48.0  6:42 
     91   61  4/6  1804  Dawson Miles                   La Crosse Central              20:48.3  6:42 
     92      21/33 3339  Asher Mangrum              10  Eau Claire Memorial            20:49.4  6:43 
     93      11/25 3282  August Qson                11  Duluth East                    20:49.9  6:43 
     94      12/25 3277  Owen Ness                   8  Duluth East                    20:50.4  6:43 
     95   62  6/11 3692  George Werwie               9  River Falls                    20:51.3  6:43 
     96      13/25 3255  Will Arvold                 8  Duluth East                    20:51.9  6:43 
     97   63  5/14 3389  Macryn Mannel              10  Eau Claire North               20:54.1  6:44 
     98      22/33 3349  Nolan Roff                 10  Eau Claire Memorial            20:57.9  6:45 
     99   64  7/17 3184  Kevin Torkelson            10  Chippewa Falls                 20:58.0  6:45 
    100      13/23 3203  Emmett Pond                10  D. C. Everest                  21:00.0  6:46 
    101      12/16 3458  Evan Boettcher              9  Hudson                         21:00.7  6:46 
    102      23/33 3336  Jack Long                  11  Eau Claire Memorial            21:04.8  6:48 
    103   65  7/11 3693  Matt Wilson                11  River Falls                    21:07.9  6:49 
    104   66  2/7  3513  Karson Galvez              11  McDonell Central               21:08.0  6:49 
    105   67  1/5  3482  Thomas Carstensen          10  Immanuel Lutheran              21:09.0  6:49 
    106   68  6/14 3380  Ty Hewett                   9  Eau Claire North               21:11.9  6:50 
    107      13/16 3462  Richard Desvousges          9  Hudson                         21:12.6  6:50 
    108   69  7/9  3617  Keegan Thomsen              9  New Richmond                   21:14.2  6:51 
    109       8/17 3165  Caleb Clark                12  Chippewa Falls                 21:15.0  6:51 
    110       9/17 3181  Nathaniel Shilts            9  Chippewa Falls                 21:15.7  6:51 
    111      14/25 3270  Everett Hammond            10  Duluth East                    21:16.9  6:51 
    112      24/33 3344  Amos Nowlan                 9  Eau Claire Memorial            21:19.5  6:52 
    113   70  2/5  3489  Daniel Kloke               12  Immanuel Lutheran              21:21.0  6:53 
    114      15/25 3278  Connor Nilssen             11  Duluth East                    21:23.0  6:53 
    115       8/9  3615  Thomas Salter               9  New Richmond                   21:26.0  6:54 
    116      25/33 3331  Tony Forsythe              11  Eau Claire Memorial            21:26.1  6:54 
    117   71  3/5  3487  Jericho Grajewski           9  Immanuel Lutheran              21:27.9  6:55 
    118       8/11 3687  Nolan Russell               9  River Falls                    21:29.0  6:55 
    119   72  3/7  3514  Mason Grant                 9  McDonell Central               21:29.8  6:56 
    120   73  5/6  1807  Collin Ogle                    La Crosse Central              21:37.5  6:58 
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    121       9/11 3686  Patrick Rems                9  River Falls                    21:37.6  6:58 
    122      16/25 3271  Asher Harkness              9  Duluth East                    21:39.7  6:59 
    123      14/16 3466  Zane Longway               12  Hudson                         21:40.1  6:59 
    124      26/33 3324  Keagan Black               10  Eau Claire Memorial            21:47.3  7:01 
    125      27/33 3346  Carsten Poss                9  Eau Claire Memorial            21:51.1  7:02 
    126      10/17 3182  Griffen Steinmetz          10  Chippewa Falls                 21:54.7  7:04 
    127      28/33 3329  Logan Dunbar               10  Eau Claire Memorial            21:57.5  7:05 
    128      17/25 3274  Scion Jordan                9  Duluth East                    21:58.4  7:05 
    129      11/17 3163  Jack Bremness               9  Chippewa Falls                 21:58.4  7:05 
    130      14/23 3192  Andrew Hanson              11  D. C. Everest                  22:00.3  7:05 
    131      15/23 3186  David Berghahn             10  D. C. Everest                  22:01.7  7:06 
    132      16/23 3200  Gavin Madsen               12  D. C. Everest                  22:06.7  7:08 
    133   74  7/14 3393  Jack Ranilla               10  Eau Claire North               22:08.3  7:08 
    134      18/25 3292  Xander Zuech               11  Duluth East                    22:08.7  7:08 
    135      12/17 3172  Andrew Kressin             12  Chippewa Falls                 22:15.0  7:10 
    136      29/33 3320  Evan Artisensi             12  Eau Claire Memorial            22:15.7  7:10 
    137      30/33 3356  Reese Thao                 10  Eau Claire Memorial            22:16.4  7:11 
    138      10/11 3688  Riley Sabot                12  River Falls                    22:19.5  7:12 
    139       8/14 3377  Everett Dragert            10  Eau Claire North               22:20.0  7:12 
    140      12/15 3549  TIMOTHY BERENDS             9  Menomonie                      22:35.3  7:17 
    141      31/33 3359  Nico Wheeler               10  Eau Claire Memorial            22:35.6  7:17 
    142      19/25 3284  Ravi Ramrattan             10  Duluth East                    22:54.7  7:23 
    143      20/25 3276  Nolan Meyer                10  Duluth East                    22:59.6  7:25 
    144      21/25 3275  Isaac Meyer                10  Duluth East                    23:00.3  7:25 
    145      32/33 3357  Caden Vincent              12  Eau Claire Memorial            23:13.6  7:29 
    146       1/2  3413  Abram Gillett              10  Eau Claire Regis               23:15.9  7:30 
    147       2/2  3636  Isaac Meyer                 9  Osceola                        23:22.8  7:32 
    148       9/14 3385  Nathaniel Irlapati          9  Eau Claire North               23:23.7  7:32 
    149      17/23 3198  Ian Kleman                 10  D. C. Everest                  23:24.9  7:33 
    150      18/23 3204  Henry Powers                9  D. C. Everest                  23:26.8  7:33 
    151      22/25 3256  Hayden Austin               9  Duluth East                    23:46.1  7:40 
    152      13/17 3166  Quinn DeMuth               10  Chippewa Falls                 23:48.3  7:40 
    153      23/25 3260  Weston Brown                9  Duluth East                    23:48.3  7:40 
    154      24/25 3287  Elliot Slattery             9  Duluth East                    23:50.5  7:41 
    155   75  6/6  1806  Ben Manke                      La Crosse Central              23:55.3  7:42 
    156      33/33 3348  Keegan Risler              12  Eau Claire Memorial            24:01.1  7:44 
    157      13/15 3559  RYAN HULBERT                9  Menomonie                      24:04.5  7:45 
    158      10/14 3395  Shayne Schene              10  Eau Claire North               24:12.1  7:48 
    159      11/11 3676  Frank Baker                 9  River Falls                    24:13.6  7:48 
    160      14/17 3170  Adam Guest                 11  Chippewa Falls                 24:15.0  7:49 
    161      11/14 3390  Landon Moldenhauer          9  Eau Claire North               24:17.4  7:50 
    162   76  4/7  3519  Michael Herron              9  McDonell Central               24:18.7  7:50 
    163      19/23 3205  Will Reimer                10  D. C. Everest                  24:19.0  7:50 
    164      15/17 3179  Jalen Rose                 11  Chippewa Falls                 24:21.7  7:51 
    165      20/23 3199  Kaeden Maahs               10  D. C. Everest                  24:22.0  7:51 
    166       1/2  3131  Josh Lenz                  12  Altoona                        24:23.7  7:52 
    167      12/14 3382  Giovanni Hinojasa           9  Eau Claire North               24:30.3  7:54 
    168       9/9  3605  Daniel Hansen               9  New Richmond                   24:35.4  7:55 
    169      25/25 3280  David Pence                10  Duluth East                    24:47.3  7:59 
    170   77  4/5  3483  Alek Daub                  12  Immanuel Lutheran              25:07.1  8:06 
    171      21/23 3215  Kensin Vue                 10  D. C. Everest                  25:12.2  8:07 
    172      22/23 3210  Jackson Stankowski         10  D. C. Everest                  25:15.6  8:08 
    173       2/2  3127  Brennan Dutton              9  Altoona                        25:21.1  8:10 
    174   78  5/7  3517  Quinnton Herr               9  McDonell Central               25:26.8  8:12 
    175      14/15 3548  Trenton Anderson           12  Menomonie                      25:43.5  8:17 
    176      15/16 3459  Jeffery Bowles              9  Hudson                         25:46.1  8:18 
    177   79  6/7  3520  Drew Jelinek                8  McDonell Central               25:51.4  8:20 
    178   80  7/7  3510  Julian Bullard             10  McDonell Central               26:03.2  8:24 
    179      23/23 3191  Jack Guite                 10  D. C. Everest                  26:08.9  8:25 
    180      16/16 3464  Brad Hutter                10  Hudson                         26:20.7  8:29 
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    181      15/15 3558  Peyton Gregerson           10  Menomonie                      26:38.0  8:35 
    182      13/14 3375  Caleb Daniels               5  Eau Claire North               26:46.0  8:37 
    183      14/14 3381  Harrison Hicks             10  Eau Claire North               27:00.1  8:42 
    184   81  5/5  3488  Stefon Johnson              9  Immanuel Lutheran              27:58.6  9:01 
    185      16/17 3175  Kizeng Lor                 11  Chippewa Falls                 29:25.7  9:29 
    186       2/2  3412  Riley Catt                  9  Eau Claire Regis               29:38.1  9:33 
    187      17/17 3162  Gabriel Boyea              10  Chippewa Falls                 31:42.2 10:13 
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       1.    24  Eau Claire Memorial                        (17:57.8  89:48.7 0:48.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jack Whatley              10 17:38.5
       2      2  Will Rankin               10 17:45.3
       3      4  Bryar Stordahl             9 17:50.4
       4      7  Shane Condit               9 18:07.8
       5     10  Matthew Jasicki           10 18:26.7
       6   ( 13) Carson Bramwell           10 18:29.1
       7   ( 14) Conner Blade              12 18:32.8

       2.    49  Hudson                                     (18:19.8  91:38.9 0:43.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Nate Anderson             11 17:52.2
       2      8  Connor Stolhberg          10 18:20.8
       3      9  Joshua Spors              11 18:22.4
       4     11  Mack Slanger              10 18:27.4
       5     16  Kian Siwicki              12 18:36.1
       6   ( 19) Luke Lorenz               11 18:44.8
       7   ( 24) Samuel Schmidtknecht      12 18:49.8

       3.    62  Duluth East                                (18:22.4  91:51.7 0:59.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  August Capps              11 17:46.9
       2      6  Gaven Greshowak           11 18:05.3
       3     12  Keegan Persons            11 18:28.7
       4     20  Sam Zagrabelny             9 18:44.9
       5     21  Max Fisher                11 18:45.9
       6   ( 47) Orien Eamonn              12 20:06.5
       7   ( 48) Camden Thygeson           10 20:10.4

       4.   110  Menomonie                                  (18:46.6  93:52.6 0:22.0)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Logan Gates               10 18:33.2
       2     17  Ben Seguin                11 18:42.8
       3     23  Cole Christenson          11 18:47.5
       4     27  OLIVER KERZE               9 18:53.9
       5     28  Kaiden Gransee-Tatge      11 18:55.2
       6   ( 34) Chase Pember               9 19:20.5
       7   ( 39) Derek Weber               12 19:41.3

       5.   142  D. C. Everest                              (19:03.6  95:17.6 0:42.1)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Ryan Weller               10 18:44.7
       2     25  Troy Joanis               11 18:52.4
       3     31  Ethan Van Vuren           10 19:00.3
       4     32  Cayden Thompson           10 19:13.4
       5     36  Christian Simonsen        12 19:26.8
       6   ( 37) Julien Herrington         11 19:28.0
       7   ( 38) Deakin Trotzer            12 19:36.9

       6.   178  New Richmond                               (19:27.4  97:16.9 1:43.0)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Walker Waidelich          10 18:46.8
       2     26  Hayden Balduc             12 18:52.5
       3     33  Eric Page                  9 19:15.0
       4     43  Alex Fischer              11 19:52.8
       5     54  Benny Mehls               10 20:29.8
       6   ( 58) Manuel Cisneros           11 20:44.1
       7   ( 69) Keegan Thomsen             9 21:14.2
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       7.   218  River Falls                                (19:53.8  99:28.8 1:25.0)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Dylan Henjum              10 18:59.0
       2     41  Rieder Loomis             10 19:51.9
       3     44  Alex Ward                 10 19:58.5
       4     50  Andrew Hoffman             9 20:15.4
       5     53  Joseph Hoffman            11 20:24.0
       6   ( 62) George Werwie              9 20:51.3
       7   ( 65) Matt Wilson               11 21:07.9

       8.   248  Chippewa Falls                             (20:15.4  101:16.8 0:43.5)
     ====================================================
       1     42  Gabriel Nitz               9 19:52.0
       2     46  Eric Andreo               12 20:03.6
       3     49  Micah Kuhl                10 20:13.6
       4     55  Wyatt Schafer             12 20:32.1
       5     56  Jacob Torkelson           10 20:35.5
       6   ( 59) Brody Kline               12 20:46.3
       7   ( 64) Kevin Torkelson           10 20:58.0

       9.   261  Eau Claire North                           (20:19.5  101:37.5 1:57.3)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Besu Davidson              9 18:56.8
       2     52  Jack Hundt                10 20:22.2
       3     57  Jordan Ranilla            10 20:37.2
       4     60  Elijah Knutson            12 20:47.2
       5     63  Macryn Mannel             10 20:54.1
       6   ( 68) Ty Hewett                  9 21:11.9
       7   ( 74) Jack Ranilla              10 22:08.3

      10.   265  La Crosse Central                          (20:25.7  102:08.1 2:14.5)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Sean Erickson                19:23.0
       2     45  Therron Hamilton             19:59.2
       3     51  Cole Hasburgh                20:20.1
       4     61  Dawson Miles                 20:48.3
       5     73  Collin Ogle                  21:37.5
       6   ( 75) Ben Manke                    23:55.3

      11.   332  McDonell Central                           (22:26.5  112:12.3 5:37.8)
     ====================================================
       1     40  Ryan Wagner               11 19:49.0
       2     66  Karson Galvez             11 21:08.0
       3     72  Mason Grant                9 21:29.8
       4     76  Michael Herron             9 24:18.7
       5     78  Quinnton Herr              9 25:26.8
       6   ( 79) Drew Jelinek               8 25:51.4
       7   ( 80) Julian Bullard            10 26:03.2

      12.   366  Immanuel Lutheran                          (23:24.8  117:03.6 6:49.6)
     ====================================================
       1     67  Thomas Carstensen         10 21:09.0
       2     70  Daniel Kloke              12 21:21.0
       3     71  Jericho Grajewski          9 21:27.9
       4     77  Alek Daub                 12 25:07.1
       5     81  Stefon Johnson             9 27:58.6


